04-25-2000



101364006



D

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

03-27-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger  Month Day Year  06021999  Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Micro Flo Company	Month Day Year					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion GA					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Control Solutions, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2) 2739 Pasadena Blvd.						
Address (line 3) Pasadena	TX 77502 5					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.)					
1/24/2000 DCOATES 00000081 2226535 FOR	document from Assignment.)					
	ion TX					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0783** 

FORM	PTC	0-16	18E
Expires 06/3	30/99		
OMB 0651-0	0027		
Omes	-	Da.	~ = -
M M I I I I I			

|

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027		<u> </u>	TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	703 690-6451
Name	Robert G. Roomian		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 7111		
Address (line 4)	Alexandria, VA 22307		
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
Trademark	Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)
		2226535	Ì
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Method of Deposit A	of Payment: Enclose	d X Deposit Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.) Disit Account Number:	#
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	•	
atta		t, the foregoing information is true and inal document. Charges to deposit ac	
Robert (	G. Roomian	Hant I Hoomen	03262000
Name	of Person Signing /	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0784

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICRO FLO COMPANY, a Georgia corporation of P.O. Box 5948, Lakeland, Florida 33807, has adopted, used, and is using the following mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No. Date of Registration

SURRENDER

2.226.535

Feb. 23, 1999

WHEREAS, CONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Texas corporation of 2739 Pasadena Blvd., Pasadena, Texas 77502, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MICRO FLO COMPANY hereby assigns to CONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This instrument is executed *nunc pro tunc* as of June 2, 1999.

## MICRO FLO COMPANY

Ву	Martia EVassoke
	Martha Sassone
	Vice President of Corporate Development
Date	3/9/00

State of	ennessee	
County of	DIXIBY	

My Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2003 Susan a Westmidand

9th day of MARCH. 2000, before me appeared Martha Sassone, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of MICRO FLO COMPANY with authority to do so.

Ywan a West mickens

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0785

**RECORDED: 03/27/2000**